
Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & 

Infrastructure Committee

Committee Members: Herndon, Chair; Sandoval, Vice-Chair; 

Black; CdeBaca; Kashmann; Torres

Committee Staff: Zach Rothmier

Tuesday, September 24, 2019, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 391

Attendance

Action Items

Approves an individual landmark designation for property 

located at 2288 South Milwaukee Street in Council 

District 6.

19-0954

Approves an official map amendment to rezone properties 

located at 3333 and 3395 Brighton Boulevard from 

PUD-G#7, UO-2 to C-MX-8, IO-1, DO-7 and C-MX-8, 

IO-1, DO-7 with waivers in Council District 9.

19-0964

Approves an official map amendment to rezone property 

located at 18300 East 66th Avenue from C-MU-20 with 

waivers and conditions, AIO to S-CC-5, AIO in Council 

District 11.

19-0967

Consent Items

Amends a cooperative agreement with Friends of Levitt 

Pavilion Denver by modifying terms and provisions for 

the use of Levitt Pavilion in Ruby Hill Park in Council 

District 7 (201313473).

19-0957

Page 1 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15495
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15505
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15508
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15498


Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Tuesday, September 24, 2019

Amends a funding agreement with Friends of Levitt 

Pavilion Denver by adding $189,300 for a new total of 

$2,989,300 and adding seven years for a new end date of 

12-31-32 for modifying the payment schedule, providing 

level annual payments, and retaining the interest rate for 

contributions to constructing the Levitt Pavilion in Ruby 

Hill Park in Council District 7 (201313796).

19-0958

Transfers 2.5 acres of land from the City and County of 

Denver to Arapahoe County as part of the Cherry Creek 

Corridor Improvement Project to repair eroding banks, 

upgrade the regional trail and restore ecological function 

to the creek from Quebec to Iliff. The parcel is currently 

in the Arapahoe County jurisdictional boundary.

19-0959

Approves a grant agreement with the Colorado 

Department of Transportation for $3,744,867 for the 

performance and reliability of the communication network 

used by Denver Intelligent Transportation System (ITS) 

Devices by upgrading 12 fiber hubs and replacing radio 

bridges with fiber connections, citywide (201951585).

19-0977

Page 2 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15499
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15500
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15518

